
Ashland (4-4, 1-0) -vs- Ursuline (Ohio) (1-5, 0-1)
3/15/2026 at Pepper Pike, OH ()

 
 

 
 
Ashland Goals: Ashley Fisher (3); Stella Parrish (2); Rachel Crumbacher (2); Ayla Perez (2); Ashley Drexler (2); Riley Walstrum (1); Nataley
Blackburn (1); Kalli Spehar (1); Cat Davis (1); Sam Weaver (1); Delaney Dadas (1); Gianna Edgerly (1); Lily Cain (1); Lauren Hinders (1);
Makenzie Nowell (1) 
Assists: Lily Cain (4); Tori Wanat (3); Ashley Fisher (2); Ashley Drexler (2); Riley Walstrum (1); Fiona Dadas (1); Cat Davis (1); Delaney
Dadas (1); Sidney Voss (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Lily Holmes 1st/04:24; Grace Darone 2nd/11:58; Iris Smith 2nd/11:47; Grace Darone 3rd/14:28; Lily Cain 3rd/06:46; Grace
Chernow 3rd/05:51; Iris Smith 3rd/04:54
Officials: Grace Van Niel

Date: 3/15/2026
Attendance: 120

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Ashland 6 7 5 3 21
Ursuline (Ohio) 0 0 0 0 0

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Ashland 11 10 14 9 44
Ursuline (Ohio) 0 0 0 0 0

Shots On Goal
Ashland 9 9 11 6 35
Ursuline (Ohio) 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Ashland 0 0 0 0 0
Ursuline (Ohio) 3 2 6 3 14

Turnovers
Ashland 5 2 1 4 12
Ursuline (Ohio) 9 5 9 7 30

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Ashland 0-0 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-2
Ursuline (Ohio) 1-7 1-3 1-8 1-4 4-22

Ground Balls
Ashland 7 4 3 5 19
Ursuline (Ohio) 5 0 0 3 8

Draw Controls
Ashland 7 7 6 3 23
Ursuline (Ohio) 0 0 0 0 0

Free-Position Shots
Ashland 0 0 0 0 0
Ursuline (Ohio) 0 0 0 0 0

Fouls
Ashland 2 2 2 0 6
Ursuline (Ohio) 2 2 3 4 11



Ashland 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Riley Walstrum 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
4 Ashley Fisher 3 2 5 3 4 1 4 0 0
10 Tori Wanat 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 7 0
12 Gianna Edgerly 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1
13 Lily Cain 1 4 5 4 1 2 2 1 0
14 Lauren Hinders 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0
15 Annie Duncan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Lily Holmes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Rachel Crumbacher 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 1
42 Ashley Drexler 2 2 4 3 2 0 2 0 0
43 Makenzie Gigli 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
44 Izzy Dean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Maria Mancuso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Fiona Dadas 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ainsley Witte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nataley Blackburn 1 0 1 2 2 1 3 8 0
6 Kalli Spehar 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0
7 Stella Parrish 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 0
8 Cat Davis 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
9 Sam Weaver 1 0 1 4 2 0 2 2 0
11 Delaney Dadas 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 0
18 Josie Sipe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sidney Voss 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
21 Taylor Sharlow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ayla Perez 2 0 2 4 1 0 1 0 1
23 Corinne Schmidt 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
24 McKenzie Schulz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Makenzie Nowell 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
27 Kylie Perez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
28 Katie Achtziger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Alex Korwin 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
32 Cate Curran 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 21 16 37 44 19 12 28 23 0-0 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Annie Duncan 15:00 0 0 W
0 Maria Mancuso 15:00 0 0
3 Ainsley Witte 15:00 0 0
32 Cate Curran 15:00 0 0



Ursuline (Ohio) 0

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Caroline Peters 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Myrah Peters 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 4
4 Alissa Kipp 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Iris Smith 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
7 Megan Yanke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 Sandra King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Eden Barnes 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
15 Grace Chernow 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
17 Ka'Mashya Shaw 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 2
18 Ava Bican 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
19 Grace Darone 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 0 1
21 Lydia Zorn 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 0 0 8 30 11 0 0-0 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 Lydia Zorn 60:00 21 14 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ASHLAND URSULINE
1st 14:13 Rachel Crumbacher Lily Cain 1 0
1st 13:30 Ashley Fisher Ashley Drexler 2 0
1st 09:56 Lily Cain Unassisted 3 0
1st 05:54 Ashley Fisher Tori Wanat 4 0
1st 04:53 Gianna Edgerly Unassisted 5 0
1st 00:58 Ashley Drexler Ashley Fisher 6 0
2nd 12:04 Lauren Hinders Unassisted 7 0
2nd 11:37 Stella Parrish (UP) Ashley Fisher 8 0
2nd 09:34 Sam Weaver Ashley Drexler 9 0
2nd 07:59 Rachel Crumbacher Lily Cain 10 0
2nd 04:17 Nataley Blackburn Unassisted 11 0
2nd 03:00 Ashley Fisher Sidney Voss 12 0
2nd 00:56 Ashley Drexler Tori Wanat 13 0
3rd 12:02 Riley Walstrum Delaney Dadas 14 0
3rd 05:49 Cat Davis Riley Walstrum 15 0
3rd 04:37 Delaney Dadas (UP) Lily Cain 16 0
3rd 02:54 Ayla Perez Lily Cain 17 0
3rd 01:34 Ayla Perez Cat Davis 18 0
4th 14:11 Stella Parrish Unassisted 19 0
4th 12:14 Makenzie Nowell Tori Wanat 20 0
4th 05:00 Kalli Spehar Fiona Dadas 21 0

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 04:24 ASHLAND Lily Holmes GREEN CARD
2nd 11:58 URSULINE Grace Darone GREEN CARD
2nd 11:47 URSULINE Iris Smith GREEN CARD
3rd 14:28 URSULINE Grace Darone GREEN CARD
3rd 06:46 ASHLAND Lily Cain YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:51 URSULINE Grace Chernow YELLOW CARD
3rd 04:54 URSULINE Iris Smith GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ASHLAND Annie Duncan at goalie for ASHLAND.
15:00 URSULINE Lydia Zorn at goalie for URSULINE.
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Rachel Crumbacher.
14:27 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Gianna Edgerly, SAVE Lydia Zorn
14:21 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Lydia Zorn (caused by Lily Cain).
14:13 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Rachel Crumbacher (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lily Cain, goal number  for season.

Ashland 1, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Tori Wanat.
13:30 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Ashley Fisher, Assist by Ashley Drexler, goal number  for season.

Ashland 2, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Lauren Hinders.
-- ASHLAND Turnover by ASHLAND Tori Wanat (caused by Ava Bican).
12:06 URSULINE Ground ball pickup by URSULINE Ava Bican.
-- ASHLAND Foul on ASHLAND Gianna Edgerly.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Iris Smith (caused by Corinne Schmidt).
11:32 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Corinne Schmidt.
-- URSULINE Foul on URSULINE Myrah Peters.
10:19 ASHLAND Free position attempt for ASHLAND.
10:03 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Lily Cain HIT CROSSBAR
09:56 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Lily Cain, goal number  for season.

Ashland 3, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Rachel Crumbacher.
-- ASHLAND Turnover by ASHLAND Lily Cain (caused by Grace Darone).
08:53 URSULINE Ground ball pickup by URSULINE Grace Darone.
08:48 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Ava Bican (caused by Lauren Hinders).
08:11 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Ashley Drexler, SAVE Lydia Zorn
08:01 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Ka'Mashya Shaw (caused by Ashley Fisher).
07:43 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Ashley Fisher.
-- ASHLAND Turnover by ASHLAND Riley Walstrum (caused by Ka'Mashya Shaw).
07:13 URSULINE Ground ball pickup by URSULINE Ka'Mashya Shaw.
07:10 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE good.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Grace Darone (caused by Ashley Fisher).
06:56 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Ashley Fisher.
-- ASHLAND Turnover by ASHLAND Gianna Edgerly (caused by Myrah Peters).
06:23 URSULINE Ground ball pickup by URSULINE Myrah Peters.
06:19 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Eden Barnes (caused by Ashley Drexler).
06:00 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Ashley Drexler.
05:54 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Ashley Fisher, Assist by Tori Wanat, goal number  for season.

Ashland 4, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
05:54 URSULINE Timeout by URSULINE.
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn.
04:53 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Gianna Edgerly, goal number  for season.

Ashland 5, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn.
-- ASHLAND Turnover by ASHLAND Ashley Fisher (caused by Megan Yanke).
04:37 URSULINE Ground ball pickup by URSULINE Alissa Kipp.
04:24 ASHLAND Green card (1:00) on ASHLAND Lily Holmes.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Grace Darone (caused by Makenzie Gigli).
04:00 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Makenzie Gigli.
-- URSULINE Foul on URSULINE Myrah Peters.
02:59 ASHLAND Free position attempt for ASHLAND.
-- ASHLAND Foul on ASHLAND Rachel Crumbacher.
02:34 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Eden Barnes (caused by Ashley Drexler).



02:03 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Ashley Drexler.
01:30 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Sam Weaver WIDE
00:58 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Ashley Drexler, Assist by Ashley Fisher, goal number  for season.

Ashland 6, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn.
00:43 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn, SAVE Lydia Zorn
00:37 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Alissa Kipp (caused by Nataley Blackburn).
00:14 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ASHLAND ASHLAND substitution: Ainsley Witte for Annie Duncan.
15:00 ASHLAND Ainsley Witte at goalie for ASHLAND.
-- URSULINE Foul on URSULINE Grace Chernow.
14:16 ASHLAND Free position attempt for ASHLAND.
13:52 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Stella Parrish, SAVE Lydia Zorn
13:46 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE good.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE (caused by Team).
12:11 ASHLAND Clear attempt by ASHLAND good.
12:04 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Lauren Hinders, goal number  for season.

Ashland 7, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Sam Weaver.
11:58 URSULINE Green card (1:00) on URSULINE Grace Darone.
11:47 URSULINE Green card (1:00) on URSULINE Iris Smith.
11:37 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Stella Parrish (MAN-UP), Assist by Ashley Fisher, goal number  for season.

Ashland 8, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Lily Cain.
-- URSULINE Foul on URSULINE Grace Darone.
10:28 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Sam Weaver, SAVE Lydia Zorn
10:22 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Iris Smith (caused by Ashley Fisher).
09:43 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Ashley Fisher.
09:34 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Sam Weaver, Assist by Ashley Drexler, goal number  for season.

Ashland 9, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Sam Weaver.
08:56 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Lily Cain HIT CROSSBAR
-- ASHLAND Foul on ASHLAND Sidney Voss.
07:59 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Rachel Crumbacher, Assist by Lily Cain, goal number  for season.

Ashland 10, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Tori Wanat.
-- ASHLAND Foul on ASHLAND Sidney Voss.
06:15 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Grace Chernow (caused by Ashley Fisher).
05:59 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Ashley Fisher.
-- ASHLAND Turnover by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn (caused by Grace Darone).
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Eden Barnes (caused by Lauren Hinders).
04:58 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Lauren Hinders.
-- ASHLAND Turnover by ASHLAND Stella Parrish.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Lydia Zorn (caused by Nataley Blackburn).
04:26 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn.
04:17 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn, goal number  for season.

Ashland 11, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Tori Wanat.
03:00 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Ashley Fisher, Assist by Sidney Voss, goal number  for season.

Ashland 12, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Tori Wanat.
00:56 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Ashley Drexler, Assist by Tori Wanat, goal number  for season.

Ashland 13, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Tori Wanat.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0



15:00 ASHLAND ASHLAND substitution: Cate Curran for Ainsley Witte.
15:00 ASHLAND Cate Curran at goalie for ASHLAND.
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Gianna Edgerly.
14:28 URSULINE Green card (1:00) on URSULINE Grace Darone.
14:15 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Cat Davis, SAVE Lydia Zorn
-- ASHLAND Foul on ASHLAND Cat Davis.
13:30 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Ka'Mashya Shaw (caused by Ayla Perez).
13:16 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Ayla Perez.
12:54 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Delaney Dadas, SAVE Lydia Zorn
12:49 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Caroline Peters (caused by Riley Walstrum).
12:37 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Riley Walstrum.
12:02 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Riley Walstrum, Assist by Delaney Dadas, goal number  for season.

Ashland 14, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn.
-- URSULINE Foul on URSULINE Myrah Peters.
10:12 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Lily Cain HIT CROSSBAR
10:08 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Delaney Dadas WIDE
10:01 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Lydia Zorn (caused by Cat Davis).
09:38 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Delaney Dadas, SAVE Lydia Zorn
09:32 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Lydia Zorn (caused by Cat Davis).
09:22 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Delaney Dadas, SAVE Lydia Zorn
-- URSULINE Foul on URSULINE Ka'Mashya Shaw.
08:52 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Ka'Mashya Shaw.
-- URSULINE Foul on URSULINE Ka'Mashya Shaw.
08:10 ASHLAND Free position attempt for ASHLAND.
-- ASHLAND Turnover by ASHLAND Lily Cain (caused by Lydia Zorn).
-- ASHLAND Foul on ASHLAND Ayla Perez.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Iris Smith (caused by Nataley Blackburn).
07:01 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Delaney Dadas HIT CROSSBAR
06:46 ASHLAND Yellow card (2:00) on ASHLAND Lily Cain.
06:46 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Lydia Zorn (caused by Kylie Perez).
06:43 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Ayla Perez, SAVE Lydia Zorn
06:35 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE good.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Ava Bican (caused by Cate Curran).
05:51 URSULINE Yellow card (2:00) on URSULINE Grace Chernow.
05:51 ASHLAND Clear attempt by ASHLAND good.
05:49 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Cat Davis, Assist by Riley Walstrum, goal number  for season.

Ashland 15, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn.
04:54 URSULINE Green card (1:00) on URSULINE Iris Smith.
04:37 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Delaney Dadas (MAN-UP), Assist by Lily Cain, goal number  for season.

Ashland 16, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn.
03:23 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Delaney Dadas, SAVE Lydia Zorn
03:19 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Ka'Mashya Shaw (caused by Lily Cain).
02:57 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Lily Cain.
02:54 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Ayla Perez, Assist by Lily Cain, goal number  for season.

Ashland 17, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn.
01:34 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Ayla Perez, Assist by Cat Davis, goal number  for season.

Ashland 18, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Nataley Blackburn.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0



15:00 ASHLAND ASHLAND substitution: Maria Mancuso for Cate Curran.
15:00 ASHLAND Maria Mancuso at goalie for ASHLAND.
14:11 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Stella Parrish, goal number  for season.

Ashland 19, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Tori Wanat.
-- URSULINE Foul on URSULINE Myrah Peters.
12:49 ASHLAND Free position attempt for ASHLAND.
12:31 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Alex Korwin HIT CROSSBAR
12:14 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Makenzie Nowell, Assist by Tori Wanat, goal number  for season.

Ashland 20, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Sidney Voss.
-- ASHLAND Turnover by ASHLAND Alex Korwin (caused by Myrah Peters).
10:53 URSULINE Ground ball pickup by URSULINE Myrah Peters.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Myrah Peters (caused by Sam Weaver).
10:43 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Sam Weaver.
-- ASHLAND Turnover by ASHLAND Alex Korwin (caused by Grace Darone).
09:38 URSULINE Ground ball pickup by URSULINE Grace Darone.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Grace Darone (caused by Sam Weaver).
09:32 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Sam Weaver.
09:14 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Alex Korwin, SAVE Lydia Zorn
08:58 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE good.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Eden Barnes.
07:52 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Stella Parrish, SAVE Lydia Zorn
07:46 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Ka'Mashya Shaw (caused by Makenzie Nowell).
07:26 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Makenzie Nowell.
-- URSULINE Foul on URSULINE Sandra King.
-- URSULINE Foul on URSULINE Caroline Peters.
06:04 ASHLAND Free position attempt for ASHLAND.
-- ASHLAND Turnover by ASHLAND Sidney Voss (caused by Lydia Zorn).
05:25 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Myrah Peters (caused by Tori Wanat).
05:00 ASHLAND GOAL by ASHLAND Kalli Spehar, Assist by Fiona Dadas, goal number  for season.

Ashland 21, Ursuline (Ohio) 0
-- ASHLAND Draw control by ASHLAND Tori Wanat.
03:50 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Ayla Perez WIDE
03:39 URSULINE Clear attempt by URSULINE failed.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Grace Chernow (caused by Kalli Spehar).
03:21 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Kalli Spehar.
02:48 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Alex Korwin WIDE
01:51 ASHLAND Shot by ASHLAND Sam Weaver, SAVE Lydia Zorn
-- URSULINE Foul on URSULINE Caroline Peters.
-- ASHLAND Turnover by ASHLAND Alex Korwin (caused by Grace Darone).
00:55 URSULINE Ground ball pickup by URSULINE Grace Darone.
-- URSULINE Turnover by URSULINE Grace Chernow (caused by Kalli Spehar).
00:00 ASHLAND Ground ball pickup by ASHLAND Kalli Spehar.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


